

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FOR REJECTION :**

32 TPL/8104/2025      33 TPL/8867/2025 with IAL/31552/2025 with  
IAL/34326/2025  
35 TPL/14343/2025      45 TPL/15396/2025

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026

**Sr Nos.**

**Names of Advocates**

32 Ms. Vanshika Mahajan i/b. Gadkar Raymond Aaron, Advocate for petitioner  
33 Ms. Chowdhari Moin i/b. A. A. Siddiquie and Associates, Advocate for petitioner  
35 None present.  
45 Mr. Mandar Waidande i/b. Vivaka Partners, Advocate for petitioner.

P.C. :

The petitioners to remove office objections of Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/ uploading compliance praecipe on or before next date.

The applicant to remove office objections of Interim Application and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/ uploading compliance praecipe on or before next date.

Stand over to 21.04.2026.

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2026.03.18  
13:09:40  
+0530