

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

43. TP(L)/8867/2025
with
IA(L)/31552/2025
with
IA(L)/34326/2025

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 21st April, 2026

Mr. Chowdhari i/b. M/s. A.S. Siddhique & Associates, Advocate for Petitioner

PC. : Ld. Advocate for Petitioner made a statement that he has recently filed two Interim Applications and permission may be granted to withdraw **Interim Application (L) No. 34326 of 2025**. Statement is accepted.

Ld. Advocate for Petitioner is allowed to withdraw Interim Application (L) No. 34326 of 2025.

By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Applicant to remove office objections on **Interim Application (L) No. 31552 of 2025** and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, on or before 05.05.2026, failing Interim Application to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Stand over to 05.05.2026.

Prothonotary and Senior Master