

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :**

20. TP(L)/8867/2025  
WITH  
IA(L)/31552/2025  
WITH  
IA(L)/34326/2025

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

Chowdhari Moin i/b. M/s. A.A. Siddhiquie & Associates, Advocate for Petitioner

PC. : By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Petitioner to remove office objections on the Testamentary Petition and Interim Applications and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, within two weeks from the date of uploading of order, failing Testamentary Petition and Interim Applications to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master